		D/#
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	10-05-2001	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE T Patent and Trademark Office
To The Honorable Commissioner of Pa copy thereof.	101865794	e attached original documents or
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () YES (X) NO 3. Nature of Conveyance:	B 2000 of Multilyte Limit c/o M.J. Venth	nam and Co. Ltd. se 's Inn Fields
 (X) Assignment () Merger () Security Agreement () Change of Na () Other: Execution Date: August 13, 2001 	Additional name(s) & address attached? () YES (X) NO
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,516,635	
Additional numbers attached? () YES (X) NO		
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should mailed: Patrick J. Hagan, Esq. Dann Dorfman Herrell & Skillman, P.C. 1601 Market Street, Suite 720 Philadelphia, PA 19103 Telephone: (215) 563-4100 Facsimile: (215) 563-4044 Our File No. 0380-P00348US0 	d be 7. Total fee (37 ((X) Enclosed () Authorized 8. In the event the calculation is in e charge any unde the account of the copy of this shee	of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u> C.F.R. §3.41): \$40.00 to be charged to deposit account ne check enclosed is improper, or the fee error, the Commissioner is authorized to irpayment or credit any overpayment to e undersigned attorneys. A duplicate et is enclosed. Number: 04-1406
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true . copy of the original document. Patrick J. Hagan, Reg. No. 27,643 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.		
Name of Person Signing/Reg. No. Tota	I number of pages including co	Date Date Dever sheet, attachments, and document: _2
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 0/04/E001_TDIAZ100000145_5516635 Box Assignment 01_FC1581 40.00_DP Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C20231		

ġ

PATENT REEL: 012211 FRAME: 0288

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Roger P. Ekins of Pondweed Place, Friday Street, Abinger Common, Near Dorking, Surrey, RH5 6JR, Great Britain have made an invention relating to Binding Assay Employing Labelled Reagent, together with Frederick W. Chu, as co-inventor, for which United States Letters Patent 5,516,635 was granted May 14, 1996 and pursuant to an Assignment made as of the 5th day of January 2001, have transferred all of my right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, as well as said patent application and any patents issuing thereon to Multilyte Limited, a company incorporated in England with number 2290281 and having its registered office c/o M.J. Ventham and Co. Ltd., Queen's House, 55-56 Lincoln's Inn Fields, London WC2A 3LJ, England;

WHEREAS, it is desired that the aforesaid assignment be recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office by means of a Confirmatory Assignment;

Now THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and in confirmation of the aforesaid assignment, I have sold, assigned, transferred and do hereby confirm the sale, assignment, and transfer unto Multilyte Limited, for the territory of the United States of America, of my entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, and any and all applications for letters patents which have been or hereafter may be filed on said invention including any and all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and continuation-in-part applications, and all letters patent which may be granted on any said application for said invention, and all extension and reissues thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this confirmatory assignment has been executed by me, as of the day and month indicated below.

3 AUGUST 2001

Ekins Roger

Date

RECORDED: 09/28/2001